

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMAR	RKS UNL . U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P  1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROARING SPRING BLANK BOOK COMPANY  7	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SOUTHWORTH COMPANY  Internal Address:  Street Address: 265 Main Street  City: Agawam State: MA Zip: 01001  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Massachusetts
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 31, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Arthur F. Dionne  nternal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed ☐
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103  DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite count):
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	T T
all.	luly 1 2002 8
Arthur F. Dionne, esq.	gnature July 1, 2002 8  Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0769** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from ROARING SPRING BLANK BOOK COMPANY, a

Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business located at 740 Spang Street, Roaring Spring

Pennsylvania 16673 to SOUTHWORTH COMPANY, a Massachusetts corporation, having a

place of business located at 265 Main Street, Agawam, Massachusetts 01001.

WHEREAS, ROARING SPRING BLANK BOOK CO. is the owner of United States Trademark Serial No. 76/256,528, filed May 4, 2001 for the mark "ELITE" (hereinafter "the Mark").

WHEREAS, SOUTHWORTH COMPANY is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROARING SPRING BLANK BOOK CO. does hereby assign to SOUTHWORTH COMPANY its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

TRADEMARK
.... REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0770

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ROARING SPRING BLANK BOOK COMPANY has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto this <u>31</u> day of May, 2002.

ROARING SPRING BLANK BOOK COMPANY

By: Daniel Hoover Title: President

AITHAE	PENNSYLVANIA
 ALIHVE	PENNSYLVANIA

ss:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this \_\_\_\_ day of May, 2002, before me personally came Daniel Hoover to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of Roaring Spring Blank Book Company, and that he executed the above assignment on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

**RECORDED: 07/19/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0771